Cheri Walsh Eastern Cup Results
Holderness School Men
2/21/2021 10k Classic
Rank Bib Name Class Class Rank Team 5k Finish
1 212 Glueck, Adam u23 1 Ford Sayre 00:13:26.3 (1) 00:27:25.7 (1)
00:13:26.3 (1) 00:13:59.3 (1)
2 385 Williams, Carson u20 1 Bowdoin College 00:14:05.3 (2) 00:28:38.0 (2)
00:14:05.3 (2) 00:14:32.7 (2)
3 305 Paluszek, John Henry u23 2 Flamingo Race Team 00:14:18.2 (5) 00:28:58.6 (3)
00:14:18.2 (5)  00:14:40.4 (4)
4 290 Mollano, Theodore u18 1 Dublin XC 00:14:16.2 (4) 00:29:00.0 (4)
00:14:16.2 (4) 00:14:43.7 (5)
B 106 Andrew, Dirk u20 2 Ford Sayre 00:14:28.9 (7) 00:29:08.1 (5)
00:14:28.9 (7) 00:14:39.2 (3)
6 497 Niedeck, Linden u20 3 Eastern Mass Nordic 00:14:15.2 (3) 00:29:12.1 (6)
00:14:15.2 (3) 00:14:56.9 (7)
7 293 Murray, Samuel u18 2 Ford Sayre 00:14:29.4 (8) 00:29:24.6 (7)
00:14:29.4 (8) 00:14:55.2 (6)
8 345 Slaughter, Jacob u23 3 Ford Sayre 00:14:21.1 (6) 00:29:27.2 (8)
00:14:21.1 (6) 00:15:06.1 (9)
9 173 Cote, Caden u18 3 Quarry Road Ski Club 00:14:41.8 (12)  00:29:46.9 (9)
00:14:41.8 (12)  00:15:05.0 (8)
10 139 Boyle-Wight, Gaelan u23 4 Bethel Outing Club 00:14:36.1 (10)  00:29:55.7 (10)
00:14:36.1 (10)  00:15:19.5 (12)
11 158 Carlisle, Adam u20 4 Dublin XC 00:14:45.7 (14)  00:29:59.0 (11)
00:14:45.7 (14)  00:15:13.2 (10)
12 267 Macy, Clint u18 4 Dublin XC 00:14:42.8 (13)  00:29:59.3 (12)
00:14:42.8 (13)  00:15:16.4 (11)
13 381 Wentworth, Marcus u23 5 SFMIL 00:14:34.2 (9) 00:29:59.7 (13)
00:14:34.2 (9) 00:15:25.4 (13)
14 185 Daly, Lucas u18 5 Eastern Mass Nordic 00:14:40.8 (11)  00:30:19.6 (14)
00:14:40.8 (11)  00:15:38.7 (16)
15 371 Townsend, Mitchell u18 6 Gunstock Nordic Association 00:14:48.3 (15)  00:30:24.9 (15)
00:14:48.3 (15)  00:15:36.6 (15)
16 327 Rouhana, Joey u18 7 Nonstop Nordic 00:15:06.7 (18)  00:30:35.4 (16)
00:15:06.7 (18)  00:15:28.6 (14)
17 276 May, Spencer u18 8 Ford Sayre 00:14:55.9 (16) 00:30:39.4 (17)
00:14:55.9 (16)  00:15:43.4 (17)
18 146 Brown, Silas u20 5 Bowdoin College 00:15:02.6 (17)  00:30:55.8 (18)
00:15:02.6 (17)  00:15:53.2 (20)
19 411 Ross, Zachary u18 9 Quarry Road Ski Club 00:15:13.4 (20) 00:31:05.4 (19)
00:15:13.4 (20) 00:15:52.0 (18)
20 277 McDermott, Col u18 10 Berkshire Nordic Ski Club 00:15:15.5 (23) 00:31:08.3 (20)
00:15:15.5 (23)  00:15:52.7 (19)
21 148 Buchheit, Benjamin u20 6 Eastern Mass Nordic 00:15:14.2 (22) 00:31:13.2 (21)
00:15:14.2 (22)  00:15:59.0 (22)
22 208 Gallaudet, Sam u18 11 Eastern Mass Nordic 00:15:21.7 (26) 00:31:25.8 (22)

00:15:21.7 (26)

00:16:04.1 (24)



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

DNS

221

194

404

161

510

392

245

226

527

310

131

386

235

217

190

279

262

522

394

405

259

96

95

176

358

97

94

188

Gray, Ryan
Eikeboom, Christiaan
Hunter, Caleb
Castonguay, Theo
Riley, William

Yee, Ted

Kimberley, Aidan
Harvey, Leif
Taracena, Felix
Pelletier, Michael
Bigos-Lowe, Harrison
Williamson, Steven
Hills, Jonathan
Gowdy, Edward
Dobson, Charlie
McDermott, Quinn
Lloyd, Gabriel
Pauling, Evan
Young, Colin
Savitsky, Foster
Levesque, Justin
Miller, Corban
Cnossen, Dan
Cumming, Alex
Steverlynck, Maximo
Bakija, Jude
McLaughlin, Andrew

Davis, Jay

u18

u18

u20

u18

u18

u20

u20

u18

u18

u18

u18

u18

u18

u18

u18

u16

u18

u18

u20

u18

u18

u18

M3

u18

u20

u16

M1

M5

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

10

26

27

28

29

1

Nonstop Nordic

Belmont Hill School

Fort Kent Outdoor Center
Thorne Mtn. Nordic & Biathlon
Gunstock Nordic Association
Western Mass Nordic Ski Club
Eastern Mass Nordic

Nonstop Nordic

Winnacunnet High School
Bow Nordic

Quarry Road Ski Club
Kearsarge Nordic

Dublin XC

Fall Mountain Nordic
Holderness School

Berkshire Nordic Ski Club

Fall Mountain Nordic
Kearsarge Nordic

Western Mass Nordic Ski Club
Mount Greylock High School
Hoosac Valley High School
Berkshire Nordic Ski Club

US Paralympics

Eastern Mass Nordic

Fort Kent Outdoor Center

Berkshire Nordic Ski Club

Ford Sayre

00:15:17.7 (24)
00:15:17.7 (24)

00:15:14.1 (21)
00:15:14.1 (21)

00:15:35.9 (30)
00:15:35.9 (30)

00:15:17.9 (25)
00:15:17.9 (25)

00:15:34.0 (29)
00:15:34.0 (29)

00:15:32.0 (28)
00:15:32.0 (28)

00:15:11.0 (19)
00:15:11.0 (19)

00:15:37.0 (32)
00:15:37.0 (32)

00:15:29.5 (27)
00:15:29.5 (27)

00:15:36.5 (31)
00:15:36.5 (31)

00:15:40.5 (33)
00:15:40.5 (33)

00:15:59.7 (34)
00:15:59.7 (34)

00:16:09.0 (36)
00:16:09.0 (36)

00:16:03.1 (35)
00:16:03.1 (35)

00:16:31.1 (40)
00:16:31.1 (40)

00:16:18.9 (37)
00:16:18.9 (37)

00:16:21.3 (38)
00:16:21.3 (38)

00:16:35.9 (41)
00:16:35.9 (41)

00:16:44.8 (42)
00:16:44.8 (42)

00:16:23.4 (39)
00:16:23.4 (39)

00:16:45.7 (43)
00:16:45.7 (43)

00:17:03.9 (44)
00:17:03.9 (44)

00:17:21.3 (45)
00:17:21.3 (45)

00:17:48.6 (47)
00:17:48.6 (47)

00:17:25.9 (46)
00:17:25.9 (46)

00:18:33.1 (48)
00:18:33.1 (48)

00:19:46.3 (49)
00:19:46.3 (49)

0

00:31:29.3 (23)
00:16:11.5 (27)

00:31:29.4 (24)
00:16:15.3 (29)

00:31:31.2 (25)
00:15:55.2 (21)

00:31:32.7 (26)
00:16:14.8 (28)

00:31:33.7 (27)
00:15:59.7 (23)

00:31:36.5 (28)
00:16:04.5 (25)

00:31:38.8 (29)
00:16:27.7 (31)

00:31:48.4 (30)
00:16:11.3 (26)

00:31:56.8 (31)
00:16:27.3 (30)

00:32:24.2 (32)
00:16:47.6 (34)

00:32:47.2 (33)
00:17:06.6 (37)

00:32:50.3 (34)
00:16:50.6 (35)

00:32:54.2 (35)
00:16:45.1 (33)

00:33:03.6 (36)
00:17:00.5 (36)

00:33:05.0 (37)
00:16:33.9 (32)

00:33:36.5 (38)
00:17:17.5 (38)

00:33:45.4 (39)
00:17:24.0 (39)

00:34:09.1 (40)
00:17:33.2 (41)

00:34:16.2 (41)
00:17:31.3 (40)

00:34:43.8 (42)
00:18:20.4 (46)

00:35:01.2 (43)
00:18:15.5 (44)

00:35:20.0 (44)
00:18:16.1 (45)

00:35:22.5 (45)
00:18:01.1 (42)

00:36:00.7 (46)
00:18:12.1 (43)

00:36:34.1 (47)
00:19:08.2 (47)

00:37:56.2 (48)
00:19:23.1 (48)

00:41:22.5 (49)
00:21:36.2 (49)

(DNS)



50

0

0



