

## Cheri Walsh Eastern Cup

Results

Men 10k Classic

Holderness School 2/21/2021

2/21/2	021						1011 0100010
Rank	Bib	Name	Class	Class Rank	Team	5k	Finish
1	212	Glueck, Adam	U23	1	Ford Sayre	00:13:26.3 (1) 00:13:26.3 (1)	00:27:25.7 (1) 00:13:59.3 (1)
2	385	Williams, Carson	U20	1	Bowdoin College	00:14:05.3 (2) 00:14:05.3 (2)	00:28:38.0 (2) 00:14:32.7 (2)
3	305	Paluszek, John Henry	U23	2	Flamingo Race Team	00:14:18.2 (5) 00:14:18.2 (5)	00:28:58.6 (3) 00:14:40.4 (4)
4	290	Mollano, Theodore	U18	1	Dublin XC	00:14:16.2 (4) 00:14:16.2 (4)	00:29:00.0 (4) 00:14:43.7 (5)
5	106	Andrew, Dirk	U20	2	Ford Sayre	00:14:28.9 (7) 00:14:28.9 (7)	00:29:08.1 (5) 00:14:39.2 (3)
6	497	Niedeck, Linden	U20	3	Eastern Mass Nordic	00:14:15.2 (3) 00:14:15.2 (3)	00:29:12.1 (6) <i>00:14:56.9 (7)</i>
7	293	Murray, Samuel	U18	2	Ford Sayre	00:14:29.4 (8) 00:14:29.4 (8)	00:29:24.6 (7) 00:14:55.2 (6)
8	345	Slaughter, Jacob	U23	3	Ford Sayre	00:14:21.1 (6) 00:14:21.1 (6)	00:29:27.2 (8) 00:15:06.1 (9)
9	173	Cote, Caden	U18	3	Quarry Road Ski Club	00:14:41.8 (12) 00:14:41.8 (12)	00:29:46.9 (9) 00:15:05.0 (8)
10	139	Boyle-Wight, Gaelan	U23	4	Bethel Outing Club	00:14:36.1 (10) 00:14:36.1 (10)	00:29:55.7 (10) 00:15:19.5 (12)
11	158	Carlisle, Adam	U20	4	Dublin XC	00:14:45.7 (14) 00:14:45.7 (14)	00:29:59.0 (11) 00:15:13.2 (10)
12	267	Macy, Clint	U18	4	Dublin XC	00:14:42.8 (13) 00:14:42.8 (13)	00:29:59.3 (12) 00:15:16.4 (11)
13	381	Wentworth, Marcus	U23	5	SFMIL	00:14:34.2 (9) 00:14:34.2 (9)	00:29:59.7 (13) 00:15:25.4 (13)
14	185	Daly, Lucas	U18	5	Eastern Mass Nordic	00:14:40.8 (11) 00:14:40.8 (11)	00:30:19.6 (14) <i>00:15:38.7 (16)</i>
15	371	Townsend, Mitchell	U18	6	Gunstock Nordic Association	00:14:48.3 (15) 00:14:48.3 (15)	00:30:24.9 (15) 00:15:36.6 (15)
16	327	Rouhana, Joey	U18	7	Nonstop Nordic	00:15:06.7 (18) 00:15:06.7 (18)	00:30:35.4 (16) 00:15:28.6 (14)
17	276	May, Spencer	U18	8	Ford Sayre	00:14:55.9 (16) 00:14:55.9 (16)	00:30:39.4 (17) 00:15:43.4 (17)
18	146	Brown, Silas	U20	5	Bowdoin College	00:15:02.6 (17) 00:15:02.6 (17)	00:30:55.8 (18) 00:15:53.2 (20)
19	411	Ross, Zachary	U18	9	Quarry Road Ski Club	00:15:13.4 (20) 00:15:13.4 (20)	00:31:05.4 (19) 00:15:52.0 (18)
20	277	McDermott, Col	U18	10	Berkshire Nordic Ski Club	00:15:15.5 (23) 00:15:15.5 (23)	00:31:08.3 (20) <i>00:15:52.7 (19)</i>
21	148	Buchheit, Benjamin	U20	6	Eastern Mass Nordic	00:15:14.2 (22) 00:15:14.2 (22)	00:31:13.2 (21) 00:15:59.0 (22)
22	208	Gallaudet, Sam	U18	11	Eastern Mass Nordic	00:15:21.7 (26) 00:15:21.7 (26)	00:31:25.8 (22) 00:16:04.1 (24)

23	221	Gray, Ryan	U18	12	Nonstop Nordic	00:15:17.7 (24) 00:15:17.7 (24)	00:31:29.3 (23) 00:16:11.5 (27)
24	194	Eikeboom, Christiaan	U18	13	Belmont Hill School	00:15:14.1 (21) 00:15:14.1 (21)	00:31:29.4 (24) 00:16:15.3 (29)
25	404	Hunter, Caleb	U20	7	Fort Kent Outdoor Center	00:15:35.9 (30) 00:15:35.9 (30)	00:31:31.2 (25) 00:15:55.2 (21)
26	161	Castonguay, Theo	U18	14	Thorne Mtn. Nordic & Biathlon	00:15:17.9 (25) 00:15:17.9 (25)	00:31:32.7 (26) 00:16:14.8 (28)
27	510	Riley, William	U18	15	Gunstock Nordic Association	00:15:34.0 (29) 00:15:34.0 (29)	00:31:33.7 (27) 00:15:59.7 (23)
28	392	Yee, Ted	U20	8	Western Mass Nordic Ski Club	00:15:32.0 (28) 00:15:32.0 (28)	00:31:36.5 (28) 00:16:04.5 (25)
29	245	Kimberley, Aidan	U20	9	Eastern Mass Nordic	00:15:11.0 (19) 00:15:11.0 (19)	00:31:38.8 (29) 00:16:27.7 (31)
30	226	Harvey, Leif	U18	16	Nonstop Nordic	00:15:37.0 (32) 00:15:37.0 (32)	00:31:48.4 (30) 00:16:11.3 (26)
31	527	Taracena, Felix	U18	17	Winnacunnet High School	00:15:29.5 (27) 00:15:29.5 (27)	00:31:56.8 (31) 00:16:27.3 (30)
32	310	Pelletier, Michael	U18	18	Bow Nordic	00:15:36.5 (31) 00:15:36.5 (31)	00:32:24.2 (32) 00:16:47.6 (34)
33	131	Bigos-Lowe, Harrison	U18	19	Quarry Road Ski Club	00:15:40.5 (33) 00:15:40.5 (33)	00:32:47.2 (33) 00:17:06.6 (37)
34	386	Williamson, Steven	U18	20	Kearsarge Nordic	00:15:59.7 (34) 00:15:59.7 (34)	00:32:50.3 (34) 00:16:50.6 (35)
35	235	Hills, Jonathan	U18	21	Dublin XC	00:16:09.0 (36) 00:16:09.0 (36)	00:32:54.2 (35) 00:16:45.1 (33)
36	217	Gowdy, Edward	U18	22	Fall Mountain Nordic	00:16:03.1 (35) 00:16:03.1 (35)	00:33:03.6 (36) 00:17:00.5 (36)
37	190	Dobson, Charlie	U18	23	Holderness School	00:16:31.1 (40) 00:16:31.1 (40)	00:33:05.0 (37) 00:16:33.9 (32)
38	279	McDermott, Quinn	U16	1	Berkshire Nordic Ski Club	00:16:18.9 (37) 00:16:18.9 (37)	00:33:36.5 (38) 00:17:17.5 (38)
39	262	Lloyd, Gabriel	U18	24	Fall Mountain Nordic	00:16:21.3 (38) 00:16:21.3 (38)	00:33:45.4 (39) 00:17:24.0 (39)
40	522	Pauling, Evan	U18	25	Kearsarge Nordic	00:16:35.9 (41) 00:16:35.9 (41)	00:34:09.1 (40) 00:17:33.2 (41)
41	394	Young, Colin	U20	10	Western Mass Nordic Ski Club	00:16:44.8 (42) 00:16:44.8 (42)	00:34:16.2 (41) 00:17:31.3 (40)
42	405	Savitsky, Foster	U18	26	Mount Greylock High School	00:16:23.4 (39) 00:16:23.4 (39)	00:34:43.8 (42) 00:18:20.4 (46)
43	259	Levesque, Justin	U18	27	Hoosac Valley High School	00:16:45.7 (43) 00:16:45.7 (43)	00:35:01.2 (43) 00:18:15.5 (44)
44	96	Miller, Corban	U18	28	Berkshire Nordic Ski Club	00:17:03.9 (44) 00:17:03.9 (44)	00:35:20.0 (44) 00:18:16.1 (45)
45	95	Cnossen, Dan	М3	1	US Paralympics	00:17:21.3 (45) 00:17:21.3 (45)	00:35:22.5 (45) 00:18:01.1 (42)
46	176	Cumming, Alex	U18	29	Eastern Mass Nordic	00:17:48.6 (47) 00:17:48.6 (47)	00:36:00.7 (46) 00:18:12.1 (43)
47	353	Steverlynck, Maximo	U20	11	Fort Kent Outdoor Center	00:17:25.9 (46) 00:17:25.9 (46)	00:36:34.1 (47) 00:19:08.2 (47)
48	97	Bakija, Jude	U16	2	Berkshire Nordic Ski Club	00:18:33.1 (48) 00:18:33.1 (48)	00:37:56.2 (48) 00:19:23.1 (48)
49	94	McLaughlin, Andrew	M1	1		00:19:46.3 (49) 00:19:46.3 (49)	00:41:22.5 (49) 00:21:36.2 (49)
DNS	188	Davis, Jay	M5		Ford Sayre	()	(DNS)

()